

Important Data Protection Inforrmation

When you become a first claim competing member of or renew your membership with Ilford Athletic Club you will automatically be registered as a "member" of England Athletics. We will provide England Athletics with your personal data which they will use to enable access to an online portal ("myAthletics") for you. England Athletics will contact you to provide or confirm your competition licence number and invite you to sign into and update your myAthletics portal which, amongst other things, will allow you to set and amend your privacy settings. If you have any questions about the continuing privacy of your personal data when it is shared with England Athletics please contact dataprotection@ englandathletics.com. Ilford AC will not share your data with any other party other than name, address or date of birth as is necessary for the purposes of entering any County, Area or National Championship competitions.